-1.

11-10-24 FORM PTO-1595	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1-31-92	3E:T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	Fatelli and Trademark Onice	
1022797	709	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade names: Deast record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
The Lubrizol Corporation MAR 2 5 2002		
Additional name(s) of conveying	Name: <u>CAMP, INC.</u>	
party(les) attached? () Yes (/)No	Street Address: 4600 PROSPECT AVENUE	
3-25-07	City: <u>CLEVELAND</u> Strate: OH ZIP: 44103	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger	[] Yes [/] No	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	() 100 () 110	
[] Other		
Execution Date: $\sqrt{2-18-02}$		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date (date(s) Dechration was signed) of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s) 5,336,423	
,	15. Falcin 140.,3) 5,330,423	
Additional number	s attached? [/]Yes []4 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [17]	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 680.00	
Internal Address: CAMP, INC.	[] Enclosed	
Street Address: 4600 PROSPECT AVENUE	[5] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: CLEVELAND State: OH ZIP: 440103	8. Deposit account number: 12-2275	
/02/2002 AAHNED1 00000070 122275 5336423 / DO NOT 1	USE THIS SPACE	
F0:581 680:00 CH		
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  David M. Shold  David M. Shold	Jebruary 19, 2002	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		
	•	

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only CAMP, INC. PAGE 2-Additional Numbers

> 5,470,498 5,429,761 5,435,932 5,437,806 5,595,680 5,445,760 5,501,809 5,558,811 5,683,620 5,711,897 5,879,582 5,843,331 6,065,572 5,259,487 5,582,385 5,732,370

> > PATENT REEL: 013248 FRAME: 0013

## NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

WE, THE LUBRIZOL CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation having its principal place of business at 29400 Lakeland Boulevard, Wickliffe, Ohio, 44092, pursuant to a Donation Agreement, signed and effective as of January 25, 2002, did thereby assign and transfer its entire right and interest in the seventeen United States Patents listed below, to CAMP, INC., an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 4600 Prospect Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44103.

Title (Lubrizol Docket No.)	US Patent #	US Issue date
Polymeric salts as dispersed particles in electrorheological fluids (2610)	5336423 5470498	08/09/94 11/28/95
Carbonated electrorheological particles (2668)	5429761	07/04/95
Electrorheological fluids containing electronically conductive polymers (2594)	5435932	07/27/95
Electrorheological fluids containing polyanilines (2593)	5437806 5595680	08/01/95 01/21/97
Polysaccharide coated electrorheological particles (2669)	5445760	04/20/95
Electrorheological fluids containing particles of a polar solid material and an inactive polymeric material (2690)	5501809	03/26/96
Electrorheological fluids with hydrocarbyl aromatic hydroxy compounds (2650)	5558811 5683620	09/24/96 11/04/97
Electrorheological fluids of polar solids and organic semiconductors (2691)	5711897 58 <b>7</b> 9582	01/27/98 03/09/99
Polymeric materials to regulate the level of polar activators in electrorheological fluids (2736)	5843331 - 6065572	12/01/98 05/23/00
Adjustable dampers using electrorheological fluids (2630)	5259487	11/09/93
Method for controlling motion using an adjustable damper (2712)	5582385	12/10/96
Method for controlling motion using a two-stage adjustable damper (2763)	5732370	04/26/98

THE LUBRIZOL CORPORATION

George R. Hill

Title: Senior Vice President Date: February 18, 2002

**PATENT RECORDED: 03/25/2002** REEL: 013248 FRAME: 0014